ARTICLE VIII

1. This agreement shall be registered with the Secretary General of the United Nations in compliance with the provisions of Article 102 of the Charter of the United Nations.

2. This agreement shall be deemed to have entered into operation and effect on 1 July 1957.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the respective representatives, duly authorized for the purpose, have signed the present agreement.

DONE at Seoul in duplicate, in the English and Korean languages, this 18th day of December 1958. The English and Korean texts shall have equal force, but in case of difference, the English text shall prevail.

For the Government of the United States of America, in its capacity as the Unified Command and on its own behalf and on behalf of the Governments of those nations furnishing military forces or field hospitals to the Unified Command:

GEORGE H. DECKER General U.S. Army Commander in Chief U.N. Command

For the Government of the Republic of Korea: HYUN CHUL KIM

testablique de Corée, ses agences ou publicistors contrigues, dans le compte

The Commander in Chief of the United Nations Command in the Republic of Korea to the Minister of Finance of the Republic of Korea

te chiqui treambhannach ab mor us treasing suptrian 15 18 December 1958

DEAR MR. MINISTER:

I refer to the agreement, signed today, which settles claims for utilities services furnished the United Nations Forces in Korea.

On behalf of the Swedish Government, I hereby state that its acceptance of this agreement is made with the exception of Article VI concerning the value of the Korean currency to be used in computing the value of utilities services rendered, supplies furnished or damage incurred.

Furthermore, since the amount to be paid by the Government of Sweden under this agreement has not been determined on an exact accounting basis but is a negotiated amount, I am also asked to state, that the regulations given in Article VI shall in no way prejudice the settling of other Swedish debts to the Republic of Korea.

G. H. DECKER General, United States Army Commander in Chief

The Honorable Kim Hyun Chul Minister of Finance Republic of Korea Seoul, Korea